I

BA30L Bay Legal Printing
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Form Prescribed by the Auditor of State

Prepere In triplicate
On or before July 20th two coples of this Budgst must be submitted to County Auditor

City or
Village of Columbus

Franklin County, Ohio
(Date) _ June & ., 2018

This Budget must be adopted by the Council or other legislative body on orbefore July 15th, and two copies must be submitted to the County Auditor
on or before July 20th., FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH SEC.5705.28 R. C. SHALL RESULT IN LOSS OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FUND

ALLOCATION.

To the Auditor of said County:
The following Budget year beginning January 1, 219, hasbeen adopted by Council and is herewith submitted for consideration of the County

Budget Commission. _
o | ~ Signed /7%% /l/ //J ﬁfD/L

Title Columbus Ci 'I'y A’L‘lﬂ'l tor

SCHEDULE A

SUMMARY OF AMOUNTS REQUIRED FROM GENERAL PROPERTY TAX APPROVED BY BUDGET COMMISSION,
AND COUNTY AUDITOR’S ESTIMATED RATES

For Municipal Use For Budget Commission Use For County Auditor Use -
Budgét Year Budget Year . ) County Auditor’s estimate of
Amount Amount Approved Budget Year Tax Rate to be Levied
Requested of by Budget Amount to be —
“(nclude oﬂfdgleqﬂ]zds which are Budget |~ Commi sion Derived From Inside 10 Mill | Outside 10 Mill
requesting general property tix revenue) Commission Inside/ |"., In‘“de 10 Mill Levies Oufsxde Limit Budget Limit Budget
Outside. ‘s Lirhitation 10 Mill Limitation ~ Year Year
i ’ Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 - Column 4 Column 5
GOVERNMENT FUNDS XXXXXXXX XXXXXXX'X XXXXXXXX I XXXXXXXX | XXXXXXXX
GENERAL FUND 38,828,026
Police Pension 4,585,987
Fire Pension 4,585,987
PROPRIETARY FUNDS XXXXXXXX XXXXXXXX XXXXXXXX [ XXXXXXXX | XXXXXXXX
FIDUCIARY FUNDS XXXXXXXX XXXXXXXX XXXXXXXX || XXXXXXXX | XXXXXXXX

TOTAL ALL FUNDS 48,000 000




FUND NAME: GENERAL FUND

EXHIBIT 1

FUND TYPE/CLASSIFICATION: GOVERNMENTAL-GENERAL

This exhibit is to be used for the General Fund only.

Current Year Budget Year
, For 2016 For 2017 Estimated for Estimated for
DESCRIPTION Actual Actual 2018 2019
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
REVENUES
Local Taxes
General Property Tax-Real Estate 44,331,179 45,189,297 48,520,000 47,920,000
Tangible Personal Property tax 83,524 239,821 80,000 80,000
Municipal Income Tax 629,935,274 656,889,243 669,200,000 687,600,000
Other Local Taxes- Hotel Tax - - - -
Total Local Taxes 674,349,976 702,318,361 717,800,000 735,600,000 |
Intergovernmental Revenues
State Shared Taxes and Permits ‘
Local Government 20,106,514 19,555,955 19,140,000 19,818,000 |
Estate Taxes 61,072 20,913 - -
Cigarette Tax 30,574 31,516 30,000 32,000
License Tax - - - -
Liquor and Beer Permits 1,258,212 1,271,578 1,200,000 1,200,000 |
Gasoline Tax - - - - |
Library and Local Govt. Support Fund - - - - |
Property Tax Allocation - - - - |
Other State Shared Taxes and Casino 6,790,167 6,739,926 6,576,000 6,500,000 |
Total State Shared Taxes and Permits 28,246,538 27,619,888 26,946,000 27,550,000
Federal Grants or Aid - - - -
State Grants or Aid - - - -
Other Grants or Aid - - - -1
Total Intergovernmental Revenues 28,246,538 27,619,888 26,946,000 27,550,000 ¢
Special Assessments - - - -
Charges for Services 61,857,674 65,170,008 64,128,000 65,090,000
Fines, Licenses, and Permits 31,394,373 30,251,041 30,293,000 30,520,000 |
Miscellaneous 12,915,321 27,407,226 14,203,000 16,490,000 |
Other Financing Sources:
Proceeds from the Sale of Debt - - - -
Transfers 4,063,914 4,307,714 4,750,000 3,750,000
Advances - - - -
Other Sources - cancellations 5,064,978 6,374,423 3,044,000 2,500,000 | -
TOTAL REVENUE 817,892,775 863,448,661 861,164,000 881,500,000 |




FUND NAME: GENERAL FUND

FUND TYPE/CLASSIFICATION: GOVERNMENTAL-GENERAL

EXHIBIT 1

This Exhibit is to be used for the General Fund Only

Current Year Budget Year
2016 For 2017 Estimated for Estimated for
DESCRIPTION Actual Actual 2018 2019
. (1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
EXPENDITURES
Security of Persons and Property
Personal Services 522,942,166 542,174,626 565,425,867 580,612,061
Travel Transportation 225,485 175,889 254 495 259,585
Contractual Services 29,063,649 28,967,687 30,373,165 33,295,702
Supplies and Materials 7,077,750 9,500,217 9,153,600 8,247,777
Capital Outlay 30,000 - 30,487 15,000 -
Total Security of Persons and Property 559,339,050 580,848,906 605,222,127 622,415,125
Public Health Services
Personal Services - - - -
Travel Transportation - - - -
Contractual Services - - - -
Supplies and Materials - - - -
Capital Outlay - - - -
Total Public Health Services - - - -
Leisure Time Activities
Personal Services - - - -
Travel Transportation - - - -
Contractual Services - - - -
Supplies and Materials - - - -
Capital Outlay - - - -
Total Leisure Time Activities - - - -
Community Environment
Personal Services 12,752,691 12,307,125 13,785,329 14,723,287
Travel Transportation 79,211 97,906 127,801 130,357
Contractual Services 12,452,330 11,815,902 11,845,726 11,955,162
Supplies and Materials 14,497,286 15,797,456 103,230 105,295
Capital Outlay - - - -
Total Community Environment 39,781,518 40,018,389 25,862,086 26,914,101
Basic Utility Services
Personal Services 19,693,770 20,430,025 18,004,869 19,650,623
Travel Transportation 2,626 4,698 7,950 8,109
Contractual Services 13,621,245 15,840,931 14,976,030 16,034,092
Supplies and Materials 168,171 166,104 168,500 171,870
Capital Outlay - 8,375 10,000 10,200
Total Basic Utility Services 33,485,812 36,450,133 33,167,349 35,874,894




FUND NAME: GENERAL FUND

FUND TYPE/CLASSIFICATION: GOVERNMENTAL-GENERAL

EXHIBIT 1

This Exhibit is to be used for the General Fund Only

Current Year Budget Year
2016 For 2017 Estimated for Estimated for
DESCRIPTION Actual Actual 2018 2019
(1) (3) (3) 4 (5)

EXPENDITURES CONTINUED
Transportation

Personal Services - - - -

Travel Transportation - - - -

Contractual Services - - - -

Supplies and Materials - - - -

Capital Outlay - - - -
Total Transportation - - - -
General Government

Personal Services 73,911,573 80,296,978 87,543,924 92,679,037

Travel Transportation 458,300 430,213 414,166 422 449

Contractual Services 41,865,125 42,431,007 43,853,565 48,182,927

Supplies and Materials 1,270,100 1,131,458 1,288,152 1,408,516

Capital Outlay 6,381 6,697 -
Total General Government 117,511,479 124,296,353 133,099,807 142,692,929
Debt Service

Redemption of Principal - - - -

Interest - - - -

Other Debt Service - - - -
Total Debt Service - - - -
Other Uses of Funds

Transfers 61,513,296 63,300,618 95,209,847 99,853,024

Deductions by County Auditor 1,663,634 718,482 1,600,000 1,620,000

Other 5,064,978 6,374,423 738,401 2,500,000
Total Other Uses of Funds 68,241,908 70,393,523 97,548,248 103,973,024
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 818,359,767 852,007,304 894,899,617 931,870,073
Revenues over/(under) Expenditures (466,992) 11,441,357 (33,735,617) (50,370,073)
Beginning Unencumbered Balance* 154,233,786 153,766,794 165,208,151 131,472,534
Ending Cash Fund Balance 153,766,794 165,208,151 131,472,534 81,102,461
Estimated Encumbrances (outstanding at year end) 32,569,641 35,825,948 34,100,000 34,800,000
Estimated Ending Unencumbered Fund Balance 121,197,153 129,382,203 97,372,534 46,302,461

* USE CASH BALANCE
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FUND NAME:

FUND TYPE/CLASSIFICATION:

Reproduce as needed

EXHIBIT I

To be used for any fund receiving property tax revenue except the General Fund.

: Current Year Budget Year
DESCRIPTION F‘XCE:T F (Xcg?ﬁ— Estimated for || Estimated for
) 19 19
@ @ ® @ ®
REVENUE XXXXXXXX ] XXXXXXXX | XXXXXXXX || XXXXXXXX
TOTAL REVENUE

EXPENDITURES XXXXXXXX || XXXXXXXX [| XXXXXXXX H XXXXXXXX
(Identify each program and object code XXXXXXXX [ XXXXXXXX |} XXXXXXXX | XXXXXXXX
at the same level shown on Exhibit I) XXXXXXXX || XXXXXXXX || XXXXXXXX || XXXXXXXX
(PROGRAM) (OBJECT) XXXXXXXX [| XXXXXXXX || XXXXXXXX || XXXXXXXX

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures

Beginning Unencumbered Fund Balance

(Use Actual Cash Balance in Col. 2 and 3)

Ending Cash Fund Balance

Estimated Encumbrances (outstanding at end of year)
Estimated Ending Unencumbered Fund Balance
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Fund
Number
1000

2219
2219

2223

2240
2240

2241
2241

2265
2265
2265
2265

2266

5100
5100

5200
5200

5518
5518

6000
6000
6000
6000
6000

6100
6100
6100
6100
6100
6100

6200
6200
6200

6300
6300
6300
6300
6300
6300

Department Department

Number
5902

3003
3003

5101

4301
4301

5912
5912

5911
5311
5913
5913

5911

4701
4702

4505
4505

5912
5912

6001
6001
6009
6009
6009

6001
6001
6005
6005
6005
6005

6001
6001
6015

6001
6001
6007
6007
6007
6007

Name
Public Service (Refuse)

Public Safety (Police)
Public Safety (Police}

Rec & Parks

Building and Zoning
Building and Zoning

Public Service (Deisgn and Construction)
Public Service {Deisgn and Construction)

Public Service (Infrastructure)
Public Service {Infrastructure)
Public Service (Traffic)
Public Service (Traffic)

Public Service (Infrastructure)

Technology
Technology

Finance (Fleet)
Finance (Fleet)

Public Service (Deisgn and Construction)
Public Service (Deisgn and Construction)

Public Utilities (Director’s Office)
Pubtic Utilities (Director's Office)
Public Utilities (Water)
Public Utilities (Water)
Public Utilities (Water)

Public Utilities {Director's Office)
Public Utilities (Director's Office)
Public Utiliies (Sewers and Drains)
Public Utiliies (Sewers and Drains)
Public Utiliies (Sewers and Drains)
Public Utiliies (Sewers and Drains)

Public Utilities (Director's Office)
Public Utilities (Director's Office)
Public Utilities (Storm)

Public Utilities (Director's Office)
Public Utiiities (Director's Office)
Public Utilities (Etectricity)
Public Utilities (Etectricity)
Public Utilities (Electricity)
Pubfic Utilities {Electricity)

2019 Tax Budget

Statement of Permanent Improvements

Projected 2018 Improvements (Object Class - 06)

Fund
Name
General Fund

Law Enforcement Contraband Seizure
Law Enforcement Contraband Seizure

Special Purpose

Development Services
Development Services

Private Construction
Private Construction

Street Construction Maintenance
Street Construction Maintenance
Street Construction Maintenance
Street Construction Maintenance

Mun Mtr Veh Tax 4504 172

Dept of Technology Operating
Dept of Technology Operating

Fleet Management Operating
Fleet Management Operating

Construction Inspection
Construction Inspection

Water Operating
Water Operating
Water Operating
Waler Operating
Water Operating

Sewer Operating
Sewer Operating
Sewer Operating Sanitary
Sewer Operating Sanitary
Sewer Operating Sanitary
Sewer Operating Sanitary

Storm Sewer Operating
Storm Sewer Operating
Storm Sewer Operating

Electricity Operating
Electricity Operating
Etectricity Operating
Etectricity Operating
Electricity Operating
Electricity Operating

Main

Object

Account Name

66510

66510
66530

66410

66520
66530

66320
66510

66510
66520
66510
66520

66510

66530
66530

66401
66510

66510
66520

66530
66510
66520
66510
66530

66530
66510
66520
66510
66530
66100

66530
66510
66520

66530
66510
66400
66520
66510
66530

Machinery

Machinery
Furntiture and Fixtures

Improvements other than building design

Vehicles
Furntiture and Fixtures

Building construction pruchase or demolition

Machinery

Machinery
Vehicles
Machinery
Vehicles

Machinery

Furntiture and Fixtures
Furntiture and Fixtures

Improvements other than building legacy
Machinery

Machinery
Vehicles

Furntiture and Fixtures
Machinery

Vehicles

Machinery

Furntiture and Fixtures

Furnfiture and Fixiures
Machinery

Vehicles

Machinery

Furntiture and Fixtures

Land and land improvements

Furntiture and Fixtures
Machinery
Vehicles

Furntiture and Fixtures

Machinery

Improvements other than building total
Vehicles

Machinery

Furntiture and Fixtures

Amount
10,000

150,000

280,000

300,000
40,000

700,000
600,000
150,000
250,000

2,000,000

154,501
87,820

25,000

8,000
55,000

96,806
6,984
792,000
422,300
199,100

108,533
7,830
1,672,000
2,264,664
263,344
1,000

28,942
2,088
435,000

15,220
1,098
2,100,000
817,000
190,000
190,000




COLUMBUS CITY AUDITOR - CITY OF COLUMBUS, CHIO

2019 DEBT SERVICE BUDGET

SUMMARY
TYPE OF INDEBTEDNESS AND
SOURCE OF FUNDS-(PRIMARY)[ACTUAL]

Property Taxes levied inside the ten mill limit
(L) (Unvoted Property Taxes)[Special Income Tax]

(L-SS-SIT) (Unvoted Property Taxes)[Storm Sewer-Special Inc Tax]
(L-SS-fs) (Unvoted Property Taxes)[Storm Sewer-Fee Supported)]
(L-Note/SIB) (Unvoted Property Taxes){Notes/SIB Loans]
SUB-TOTAL
Property Taxes levied outside the ten mill limit _
(9) (Voted Property Taxes)[Special Income Tax]
(U-SS-fs) (Voted Property Taxes)[Storm Sewer-Fee Supported)]
SUB-TOTAL

Electricity Enterprise

(E-EL-Dist) (Unvoted Property Taxes)[Enterprise Funds]
(E-EL-St Lt) (Unvoted Property Taxes)[Enterprise Funds]
(E-EL-SIT) (Unvoted Property Taxes)[Enterprise Funds/Spec Inc Tax}
(E-EU-Dist) (Voted Property Taxes)[Enterprise Funds]
(E-EU-St LY) (Voted Property Taxes)[Enterprise Funds]
(E-EU-SIT) (Voted Property Taxes)[Enterprise Funds/Special Inc Tax]
(E-EA) (Assessment Collections)[Enterprise Funds]
SUB-TOTAL
Water Enterprise
(W-EL) (Unvoted Property Taxes)[Enterprise Funds]
(W-EU) (Voted Property Taxes)[Enterprise Funds]
SUB-TOTAL
Sewer Enterprise
(S-EL) (Unvoted Property Taxes)[Enterprise Funds]
(S-EV) (Voted Property Taxes)[Enterprise Funds)
(S-EU-VR) (Voted Property Taxes)[Enterprise Funds)
(S-EA) (Assessment Collections)[Enterprise Funds]
SUB-TOTAL

TOTAL DEBT SERVICE 2019

Al figures in dollars

$ 68,286,397.32

2,727,746.26

1,170,989.26

149,901,5647.78

12,238,623.76

559,962.52
251,000.00
431,275.00
1,789,675.00
409.20

1,266,343.76

75,907,873.76

2,373,700.00
52,000,912.31
4,640,000.00

30,881.26

72,185,132.84

162,140,171.54

3,032,321.72

77,174,217.52

59,045,493.57

$ 373,677,337.19
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| EXHIBIT v
STATEMENT OF AMOUNTS REQUIRED FOR
PAYMENT OF FINAL JUDGEMENTS
(Section 5705.29. Revised Code)
DESCRIPTION OF JUDGEMENT AMOUNT OF FUND PAYING JUbGEMENT.

JUDGEMENT

TOTAL

List the amounts required for the payment of each judgeme
during the year being budgeted.

nt expected to be paid
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16 COUNTY AUDITOR’S ESTIMATE

Tax Levies and Rates for 19 yIn

City/Village

Tax Valuation

$

Amount Approved
By Budget
Commission

County Auditor’s
Estimate of
Rate in Mills

)9.0.9.0.0,0,0.9.0.9,0,¢

LEVIES WITHIN 10 MILL LIVITATION

County
Township

School

Village
City

TOTAL

“LEVIES OUTSIDE OF 10 MILL LIMITATION

County

Township
School

Village

City

State

TOTAL

~ TOTAL LEVY FOR ALL PURPOSES
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